Rev.1.00,  May.24.2007,  page 1 of 12
R1LV0414D Series
4M SRAM (256-kword × 16-bit)
REJ03C0312-0100
Rev.1.00
May.24.2007
Description
The R1LV0414D is a 4-Mbit static RAM organized 256-kword × 16-bit, fabricated by Renesas’s high-performance

6
11
Ordering Information
   R1LV0414DSB-5S% to R1LV0414DSB-5SI
   R1LV0414DSB-7L% to R1LV0414DSB-7LI
Pin Arrangement
   A6 to A13, A13 to A6
Change of Block Diagram
Absolute Maximum Ratings:  Deletion of R ver. specification